SELECTED SOCIAL CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 20706

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error
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Number of grandparents living with own grandchildren under 18 years 1,625 +/-394 100% (X)

| Yearsresponsible forgrandchildren | |
SCHOOLENROLMENT
EDUCATIONALATTAINMENT |
I s A P
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Different state 13,380 +/-1,439 31.4% +/-3.0%
US.CITIZENSHIPSTATUS
1 A A R
WORLD REGION OF BIRTHOFFOREIGN-BORN | | | |
| Bwope | 264 | 44134 | 17% | +9% |
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| Resgn |6l | 4S5 | 01% | 41%




Subsaharan African 6,356 +/-1,161 14.9% +/-2.5%

Total households 13,165 +/-697 100%

With a broadband Internet subscription 12,506 +/-706 95.0% +/-1.5%




SELECTED ECONOMIC CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 20706

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s R B
I s A
COMMUTINGTOWORK

I s R P

Other services, except public administration 1,213 +/-286 5.6% +/-1.4%




Public administration

CLASS OF WORKER

Civilian employed population 16 years and over
Private wage and salary workers
Government workers
Self-employed in own not incorporated business workers
Unpaid family workers

INCOME AND BENEFITS (IN 2024 INFLATION-ADJUSTED DOLLARS)
Total households

Less than $10,000

$10,000 to $14,999

$15,000 to $24,999

$25,000 to $34,999

$35,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 to $199,999

$200,000 or more

Median household income (dollars)

Mean household income (dollars)

With earnings

Mean earnings (dollars)
With Social Security

Mean Social Security income (dollars)
With retirement income

Mean retirement income (dollars)

With Supplemental Security Income
Mean Supplemental Security Income (dollars)
With cash public assistance income
Mean cash public assistance income (dollars)
With Food Stamp/SNAP benefits in the past 12 months

Families
Less than $10,000
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 to $199,999
$200,000 or more
Median family income (dollars)
Mean family income (dollars)

Per capita income (dollars)

Nonfamily households
Median nonfamily income (dollars)
Mean nonfamily income (dollars)

Median earnings for workers (dollars)
Median earnings for male full-time, year-round workers (dollars)
Median earnings for female full-time, year-round workers (dollars)

HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE
Civilian noninstitutionalized population
With health insurance coverage
With private health insurance
With public coverage

2,613

21,485
15,757
4,587
996
145

13,165

405

257

241

602

668

2,070

1,943

3,148

2,023

1,808
$104,523
$122,451

11,026
$117,529
3,474
$21,528
3,603
$53,510

508
$14,830
204
$4,792
1,704

9,927

251

112

137

365

693

1,366

1,199

2,359

1,774

1,671
$117,236
$132,372

$38,989

3,238
$76,103
$78,882

$45,476
$54,400
$59,458

42,436
37,314
25,881
16,409

+/-478

+/-1,567

+/-1,464
+/-601
+/-252
+/-126

+/-697
+/-145
+/-130
+/-150
+/-186
+/-226
+/-380
+/-369
+/-402
+/-325
+/-313
+/-$4,947
+/-$5,601

+/-671
+/-$6,848

+/-381
+/-$2,296

+/-500
+/-$9,470

+/-161
+/-$3,100

+/-97
+/-$3,753

+/-290

+/-651
+/-128
+/-82
+/-110
+/-158
+/-246
+/-317
+/-297
+/-335
+/-287
+/-309
+/-$7,739
+/-$7,086

+/-$2,015

+/-404
+/-$7,715
+/-$5,761

+/-$2,980
+/-56,269
+/-$6,175

+/-2,516
+/-2,288
+/-1,738
+/-1,567

12.2%

100%

73.3%
21.3%
4.6%

0.7%

100%
3.1%
2.0%
1.8%
4.6%
5.1%
15.7%
14.8%
23.9%
15.4%
13.7%
(X)
(X)

83.8%
(X)
26.4%
(X)
27.4%
(X)

3.9%
(X)
1.5%
(X)
12.9%

100%
2.5%
1.1%
1.4%
3.7%
7.0%

13.8%

12.1%

23.8%

17.9%

16.8%

(X)
(X)

(X)

100%
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

100%
87.9%
61.0%
38.7%

+/-2.2%

(X)
+/-3.0%
+/-2.8%
+/-1.1%

+/-.6%

(X)
+/-1.1%
+/-1.0%
+/-1.1%
+/-1.5%
+/-1.7%
+/-2.7%
+/-2.6%
+/-2.9%
+/-2.4%
+/-2.1%

(X)

(X)

+/-2.7%
(X)

+/-2.6%
(X)

+/-3.0%
(X)

+/-1.3%
(X)

+/-.7%
(X)

+/-2.2%

(X)
+/-1.3%
+/-.8%
+/-1.1%
+/-1.6%
+/-2.4%
+/-3.0%
+/-2.7%
+/-3.1%
+/-2.8%
+/-2.8%
(X)
(X)

(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
(X)
(X)

(X)
+/-2.0%
+/-2.6%
+/-2.8%




I s A P
| Nohealthinsurance coverage | 90| 4348 | 87% | +32% |
PERCENTAGE OF FAMILIES AND PEOPLE WHOSE INCOME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS ISBELOWTHER | | | |
]

Unrelated individuals 15 years and over (X) (X) 23.6% +/-5.0%




SELECTED HOUSING CHARACTERISTICS
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 20706

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s R P
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HOUSING TENURE

I s O P
YEARHOUSEHOLDER MOVED INTOUNIT | | |
| Movedin2023orlater | 466| #4178 | 35% | +/13% |
I s R P
HOUSEHEATINGFUEL
| Colorcoke - 29 | 00% | 3%
SELECTED CHARACTERISTICS |
OCCUPANTSPERROOM
VAWE
| lessthanssoo00 | 604| 44162 |  64% | +17% |
MORTGAGESTATUS
I s A P




Housing units with a mortgage 7,100 +/-548 100% (X)
I e )

Housing units with a mortgage (excluding units where SMOCAPI cannot be computed) 7,063 +/-555 100%
20.0 to 24.9 percent 1,153 +/-224 16.3% +/-3.0%
30.0 to 34.9 percent +/-160 +/-2.2%

GROSSRENT

Not computed 79 +/-49 (X) (X)
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DEMOGRAPHIC AND HOUSING ESTIMATES
2020-2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Area Name : ZCTA5 20706

Estimate Estimate Percent Percent
Subject Margin of Margin of
Error Error

I s P

16 years and over 33,209 +/-1,897 77.9% +/-1.8%
21 years and over 30,740 +/-1,816 72.1% +/-1.9%
65 years and over 6,374 +/-667 15.0% +/-1.5%
18 years and over 31,887 +/-1,860 100%
16500 | +/-1086.0 51.7% +/-1.5%
. omale | 2558 +/-337 40.1% +/-3.9%
Sex ratio (males per 100 females) +/-10.9
37,569 +/-2,249 88.2% +/-3.6%
2,826 +/-554 +/-13%
English +/-183
( wsho 94 | 462 | 02% | +1% |
Black or African American 24,720 +/-1,937 58.0% +/-3.2%
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Ethiopian 437 +/-342 1.0% +/-.8%
| somal | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Blackfeet Tribe of the Blackfeet Indian Reservationof Montana | 0 | /29 | 00% | +-1% |
| Native Village of Barrow Inupiat Traditional Government | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| NomeEskimoCommunity | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| Chinese | 60 | 453 | 01% | +-1% |
| Japamese | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific lslander | 0 | 429 | 00% | +-1% |
| NativeWawaign | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-.1% |
| Other Native Hawaiian and Other Pacificlslander | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-1% |
Race alone or in combination with one or more otherraces | | | |
| Native Hawaiian and Other Pacificlslander | 0 | 29 | 00% | +-1% |
I A A R
I A A —
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CITIZEN, VOTING AGE POPULATION

Citizen, 18 and over population 25,018 +/-1,557 100% (X)
Male 11,634 +/-827 46.5% +/-1.8%
Female 13,384 +/-963 53.5% +/-1.8%

Source & Explanations:

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, State Data and Analysis Center, January 2026

Source: U.S. Census Bureau, 2024 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates

Explanation of Symbols:

1. (-) The estimate could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations. For a ratio of medians estimate,

one or both of the median estimates falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution. For a 5-year median estimate,
the margin of error associated with a median was larger than the median itself.

2. (N) The estimate or margin of error cannot be displayed because there were an insufficient number of sample cases in the selected geographic area.
3. (X) The estimate or margin of error is not applicable or not available.

4. median- The median falls in the lowest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "2,500-")

5. median+ The median falls in the highest interval of an open-ended distribution (for example "250,000+").

6. ** The margin of error could not be computed because there were an insufficient number of sample observations.

7. *** The margin of error could not be computed because the median falls in the lowest interval or highest interval of an open-ended distribution.
8. *¥**** A margin of error is not appropriate because the corresponding estimate is controlled to an independent population or housing estimate.
Effectively, the corresponding estimate has no sampling error and the margin of error may be treated as zero.
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